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Ken Bolin​ - Board Chairman 
Engineering Manager (retired), United Technologies Aerospace Systems, Danbury, CT. 
ken.bolin@snet.net  
 
Paul Chayka​ - Co-Founder and Executive Director 
Robotics And Beyond, New Milford, CT.  ​pchayka@roboticsandbeyond.com  
Former career Materials Engineer, electronics and aerospace. 
.  
Michael Morrissey​ - Co-Founder, Treasurer, Curriculum Advisor  
Dir. Enrollment Mgmt., Albertus Magnus College, New Haven CT. ​morrissey.michael@gmail.com  
  
Marguerite Chayka​ - Board Secretary, Curriculum, Assessment and Instruction,  
Physics Teacher, Engineer (retired).   ​mchayka@roboticsandbeyond.org  
 
Jonathan Price​ - Program Management, Long Range Planning  
Associate Director, IT Service Delivery, Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Tarrytown NY. 
jonnygbr@gmail.com 
  
Mario Cardenas ​- Development  
Sales Engineer, Pawling Engineered Products, Pawling, NY.  ​marsdeb@hotmail.com  
 
Daniel Sturm​ - Development  
Vice President, Human Resources - Cloud Application Innovation, IBM Global Business Services, 
Armonk, NY.  ​dpjsturm@gmail.com  
  

Ex-officio board members: (remaining as advisors or committee members) 
 

Peter DelMastro​ - Curriculum Advisor, Facilities Management  
Computer Systems Engineer, ASML Inc., Wilton, CT.  ​pete.delmastro@charter.net 
 
Patrick Willett​ - Former RAB student, instructor and board member. Current Curriculum and 
College-Career Advisor, donor. 
Electrical Engineer, 5 years Apple iPhone Team, currently at Square, San Francisco, CA 
willett.patrick.1@gmail.com  
  
Kerry Chayka​ - Former RAB student, instructor and board member. Current Curriculum and 
College-Career Advisor and donor. 
Electrical Engineer, 5 years at Apple Computer, Cupertino CA, currently at Digital Force 
Technologies, San Diego, CA ​chaykak2@gmail.com  
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